Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-197
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
iCoupler ADuM347x Quad-Channel Isolators with Integrated Transformer Driver
Evaluation Board
See the last page for an important warning and disclaimers. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
2 independent ADuM347x circuits including 2.5 kVrms

UG-197 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Part Number
3 J1, J4, J3 CON-PCB terminal, 6x1 header, 0.1 inch spacing Sullins Connector Solutions
1 J6 CON-PCB terminal, 7x1 header, 0.1 inch spacing Sullins Connector Solutions
2 U1, U2 ADuM3471 Analog Devices, Inc.
6 D1 to D6 Schottky barrier rectifier, 0.5 A, 40 V, SMD, SOD-123 ON Semi/MBR0540
11 T1 Transformer, 1:2 turns ratio, SMD  Halo/TGSAD-260V6LF
11 T2 Transformer, 1:2 turns ratio, SMD  Coilcraft/JA4631-BL
11 T3  Transformer, 1:3 turns ratio, SMD  Halo/TGSAD-290V6LF
11 T4  Transformer, 1:3 turns ratio, SMD  Coilcraft/JA4650-BL
4 C2, C3, C18, C21 CAP CER, X7R, SMD, 0603, 0.1μF AVX/0603YC104KAT2A
0 C5 to C12, C14 to C17, C22 to C25 CAP CER, SMD 0603, not populated N/A
3 C1, C4, C13 CAP CER, X7R, SMD, 1210, 47 μF, 20%, 10 V Murata/GRM32ER71A476KE15L
4 C19, C20, C26, C27 CAP CER, X7R, SMD, 1210, 22 μF, 20% 16 V Murata/GRM32ER71C226KE18L
4 C28 to C31 CAP CER, SMD 0603, not populated N/A
3 L1 to L3 Inductor, SMD 1212; 47 μH, 20%, 1.25 Ω Murata/LQH3NPN470MM0
4 R7, R8, R28, R29  RES chip, SMD 0805, 100 Ω, 1/8W, 1% Yageo/RC0805FR-07100RL
2 R1, R9 RES chip, SMD 0805, 300 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Yageo/RC0805FR-07300KL
2 R2, R10 RES chip, SMD 0805, 150 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Yageo/RC0805FR-07150KL
2 R3, R11 RES chip, SMD 0805, 100 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF1003V
2 R6, R14 RES chip, SMD 0805, 10.5 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF1052V
1 R4 RES chip, SMD 0805, 14.3 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF1432V
1 R5 RES chip, SMD 0805, 17.4 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF1742V
1 R12 RES chip, SMD 0805, 24.9 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF2492V
1 R13 RES chip, SMD 0805, 90.9 kΩ, 1/8W, 1% Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6ENF9092V
5 R19, R22, R24, R26, R30 RES chip, SMD 0805, 0 Ω, 1/8W Panasonic – ECG/ERJ-6GEY0R00V
0 R15 to R18, R20, R21, R23, R25, R27, R31
to R40
Not populated N/A
0 J2, J5 CON-PCB, SMA, not populated N/A